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10th January 2025 

Dear Parent Carers, 

 

Weekly Update: 10/01/25 

Happy New Year!  We hope that this update finds you well and refreshed after the 

break.  As always, it’s great to welcome our students and staff back into school and 

catch-up with them.  We are looking forward to the half term ahead, and the return 

of lighter mornings and longer days! 

 

After School Clubs 

After School Clubs are restarting on Monday 13th January – apologies if you received 

a letter that had the incorrect date on it. 

 

Teacher Vacancy 

We are currently advertising for a Teacher to cover a Maternity position – if you know 

someone who could make a positive impact at St Martins, please feel free to share 

this vacancy with them - https://stmartinsschoolderby.schoolrecruiter.com/  

 

Dates for your diaries: 

Date Event Information 

Tuesday 28th and 

Wednesday 29th 

January 

Parent Carer Evenings Letters will be sent home next 

week to book appointments.  

There will also be a stall in the Hall 

to find out more information on 

Transitions from Key Stage 3 – Key 

Stage 4 – Key Stage 5. 

Tuesday 11th February Safer Internet Day Information regarding activities will 

be shared. 

Thursday 13th February 

Time to be confirmed, 

although we expect it 

to be from 1:30pm-

2:30pm. 

Ofsted Celebration 

Afternoon Tea  

Letters will be sent home soon – we 

can’t wait to celebrate with you all 

though! 

Friday 14th February INSET Day School will be closed to students. 

 

With best wishes, 

 

 

 

Sabrina Hobbs   Toni Beardmore 

Executive Headteacher  Head of School 
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Term Dates for Academic Year 2024/2025 

 

Spring Term 2025 

School Starts Back – Monday 6th January 2025 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Thursday 13th February  

INSET Day – Friday 14th February 

School Starts Back – Monday 24th February 

School Breaks up for Easter – Friday 4th April 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Bank Holiday – Monday 21st April 

INSET Day – Tuesday 22nd April 

School Starts Back – Wednesday 23rd April 

Bank Holiday – Monday 5th May 

School Breaks up for Half Term – Friday 23rd May 

School Starts Back – Monday 2nd June 

School Breaks up for Summer – Wednesday 23rd July 

INSET Day – Thursday 24th July 

 

 

St Martins follows Derby City Council’s term dates. Dates for next year can be found 

on their website – please follow the link for these - https://derby.gov.uk/education-

and-learning/schools-and-colleges/term-holiday-dates/# 
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